504987626 07/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5034372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MICHAEL WHITE	02/04/2011
ROY DANIEL SEALE	02/07/2011
DON ROBERTS CLARK	02/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCRIMTEC HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 68	
City:	SHUQUALAK	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39361	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14317537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-846-1693

Email: indocket@btlaw.com

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP - J. BERNSTEIN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141561-500497	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. BERNSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Bernstein-jm/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=141561-500497 Assignment#page1.tif source=141561-500497 Assignment#page2.tif source=141561-500497 Assignment#page3.tif source=141561-500497 Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046256 FRAME: 0895 504987626

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

We, James Michael White, residing at 312 Grand Cypress Drive, Meridian, Mississippi 39342.

Roy Daniel Seale, residing at 624 S. Wedgewood Road, Starkville, Mississippi 39759, and Don Roberts Clark, residing at 312 TLC Drive, Witts Springs, Arkansas 72686,

all of the United States of America (hereinafter collectively, the "Assignors"), in consideration of the equivalent of ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Scrimtec Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, maintaining a business address at P.O. Box 68, Shuqualak, Mississippi 39361 ("Assignee"), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DENSIFYING A FIBROUS MAT

described in an application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (subsequently assigned Application No. 13/023,082 , filed FEBRUARY 8, 2011) and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, and on said application, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, based in whole or in part thereon, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents. Assignors further authorize and grant an irrevocable limited power of attorney, being coupled to an interest, to Assignee's attorney, Jason A. Bernstein, and also to W. Anderson Thomas, and their designees, to execute on Assignors' behalf any documents necessary to evidence the inventorship or ownership and assignments granted herein for the United States or any other country without further notice to Assignors and to fill in the application number and filing date above when obtained, even if after execution of this Agreement.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

141561-500004 - Patent Assignment (5).DOC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth below.

	Assignor	
Date Date	By: James Michael White	
State of County of Transler	- OF I	
Then personally appeared before me the above named James Rehael White and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Her day of		
Notary Public	My commission expires	
riotary r uotic	EE COUNT.	
	Assignor	
Date	By: Roy Daniel Seale (seal)	
State of County of	- -	
Then personally appeared before me the above named Roy Daniel Seale and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2011.		
Notary Public	M	
	My commission expires:	
	My commission expires:	
2/4/11 Date	Assignor Lobells Claude (seal) By: Don Roberts Clark	
Date State of Mississiff County of Manufacture	Assignor Coberly Claus (seal)	
State of County of County of County of County of Then personally appeared before me the above me foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	Assignor Compared Don Roberts Clark (seal) Assignor (seal) (sea	
State of Mreisiff County of Watered Then personally appeared before me the above n	Assignor By: Don Roberts Clark amed Don Roberts Clark and acknowledged the this the day of the large acknowledged the 2011.	

PATENT REEL: 046256 FRAME: 0897 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth below.

	Assignor
	(seal)
Date	By: James Michael White
State of	
County of	
Then personally appeared before me the above the foregoing instrument to be his free act and	e named James Michael White and acknowledged deed this day of, 2011.
Notary Public	My commission expires:
2-7-2011	Assignor Ray Del Leale (seal)
Date	By: Ray Daniel Seale
State of Mississippi	
County of Ox+ibbeha	
foregoing instrument to be his frequent and de	re named Roy Daniel Seale and acknowledged the sed this, 2011.
NOTARY PUBLIC D NO 84435	()ctober 31,2013
Notary Public	My commission expires:
Born con	
***************************************	Assignor
	(seal)
Date	By: Don Roberts Clark
State of	
County of	; ;
	re named Don Roberts Clark and acknowledged the sed this, 2011.
Notary Public	My commission expires:

Signatures continued on next page

Assignment of Invention and Patent Rights
Page 3 of 3

	Againman
	Assignee
	Scrimtec Holdings, LLC
,	
1/2/1	
1/3///	(seal)
Date '	By: W. Anderson Thomas, Jr.
	Title: President
$\Delta \Lambda_{\alpha}$	
State of 7 much	
County of Thurse	
\ \ \ \	
Then personally appeared before me the above	named W. Anderson Thomas and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his free act and	deed this saffiday of Jumary 2011.
	NOAT. BUILDING
I handa . d. Towalls.	Charles In Edit
Natara Bushin	14/ WNG 2/21
Notary Public	May commission expires:
	NOTARY PUBLIC
141144 1 1100	Comm Expires
151158_1.DOC	May 26, 2012
	OBEE COUNT

PATENT REEL: 046256 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 07/03/2018